one hundred fifteen thousand, four hundred thirty-six dollars and forty-three cents ($2,115,436.43), (the “Special 
Assessment”) on the Association’s members/owners to fund a construction project for common area repairs, and the Special 
Assessment would be allocated equally among the one hundred fourteen (114) units which totals Eighteen thousand, five 
hundred fifty-six dollars and forty-six cents ($18,556.46) per unit.  

The Special Assessment is to be levied for the following items, as also described further in the accompanying cover letter:  

1.